

x

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18997/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2012 in CRP No.5566/2011 of the  
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

RANGINENI VIJAYA MOHAN RAO AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NANO TEL HOTELS & RESORTS P.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the written request for adjournment, stand over  
for six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER